## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Grant of child care Leave in favour of Ms. Shafkat Yousuf, Principal Government Polytechnic Kulgam, Kashmir.

Ref:- Recommendation of DSD vide No. DSD/Poly/101/e-4133/2037 dated 02.03.2022

Government Order No: 26-JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 15.03.2022

Sanction is accorded to thirty (30) days child care leave in favour of Ms. Shafkat Yousuf, Principal Government Polytechnic Kulgam w.e.f. 03.03.2022 to 01.04.2022, for looking-after her ailing son.

Principal, Government Polytechnic, Anantnag shall also look after Government Polytechnic, Kulgam during her absence, in addition to his own duties.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/( Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS,
Principal Secretary to the Government,

No:-DSD-Poly/8 /2021-02

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.

3. Director, Skill Development Department, J&K.

4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu

5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.

6. Concerned Officers.

7. Concerned Treasury Officer.

8. PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development, J&K.

9. Government Order file/Incharge website.

(Fayaz Ahmad Bhat)

Dated: 15.03.2022

Under Secretary to the Governmen